

Registered Office : Zensar Technologies Limited Zensar Knoewledge Park, Plot No. 4, MIDC Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, India. Tel: +91 (20) 6607 4000, 27004000 Fax: +91 (20) 6605 7888, CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621

Series: EQ

Date: July 17, 2020

BSE Limited Corporate Service Department, 01 st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 05 th floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Fax: (022) 2272 2039/2272 3121	Fax: (022) 2659 8237/2659 8238
Scrip ID: ZENSARTECH	Symbol: ZENSARTECH

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrip Code: 504067

Subject: <u>Q1FY21 Results Earnings Call on July 24, 2020</u>

This has reference to our letter dated July 6, 2020 informing about the Board Meeting scheduled on July 23, 2020.

In furtherance to the same, please find attached herewith the details of the Q1FY21 Results Earnings Call scheduled on July 24, 2020. The transcript of the call will be uploaded on the website subsequently.

This is for your information and dissemination purpose.

For Zensar Technologies Limited

Gaurav Tongia Company Secretary

Encl. as above

HDFC securities

INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

HDFC Securities Ltd. invites you to participate in a conference call with the management of



Zensar Technologies

to discuss the results for 1QFY21 on Friday, 24th July 2020, at 4:00 pm (IST)

Zensar Technologies will be represented by

Sandeep Kishore – CEO & MD Navneet Khandelwal – CFO Other Senior Management Team Members

DIAL-IN DETAILS

Primary Number: +91-22-6280-1458 Secondary Number: +91-22-7115-8846 Available all over India: +91-70456-71221

<u>RSVP</u>

Amit Chandra amit.chandra@hdfcsec.com +91-93233-54741

Apurva Prasad apurva.prasad@hdfcsec.com +91-99206-70607

Click here for Diamond Pass Registration